
2012 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 46-22   Home: 28-8   Away: 11-9   Neutral: 7-5   SEC: 16-14

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

 5 Matt Reynolds  . 3 2 3 67-66 235 48 76 20 0 7 45 117  . 4 9 8 40 6 33 8  . 4 2 7 5 1 16-21 53 138 10  . 9 5 0

18 Tim Carver  . 2 9 9 67-67 264 38 79 15 0 2 30 100  . 3 7 9 12 7 35 4  . 3 4 1 4 10 15-26 102 197 23  . 9 2 9

25 Dominic Ficociello  . 2 9 0 67-67 252 45 73 15 1 6 41 108  . 4 2 9 35 8 42 4  . 3 8 7 5 1 4-8 627 32 6  . 9 9 1

12 Bo Bigham  . 2 6 9 63-57 216 30 58 10 0 1 18 71  . 3 2 9 12 4 30 7  . 3 1 8 1 4 9-12 90 160 13  . 9 5 1

--------------------

10 Joe Serrano  . 3 3 3 33-17 69 13 23 1 1 0 7 26  . 3 7 7 6 2 11 0  . 4 0 3 0 6 4-5 13 0 0 1.000

 1 Brian Anderson  . 2 8 3 47-33 120 23 34 4 0 2 11 44  . 3 6 7 15 8 36 5  . 3 9 6 1 3 2-5 53 7 6  . 9 0 9

14 John Clay Reeves  . 2 8 1 28-19 57 5 16 3 0 0 4 19  . 3 3 3 2 3 11 0  . 3 3 9 0 1 1-1 138 16 3  . 9 8 1

 6 Jimmy Bosco  . 2 6 2 44-29 122 17 32 7 0 4 28 51  . 4 1 8 15 4 23 2  . 3 5 7 2 0 1-2 17 0 2  . 8 9 5

 3 Jacob Mahan  . 2 5 7 45-37 144 15 37 3 0 0 18 40  . 2 7 8 12 2 19 2  . 3 2 1 1 4 2-2 13 23 1  . 9 7 3

 9 Derrick Bleeker  . 2 5 0 62-42 160 22 40 10 3 6 23 74  . 4 6 3 14 2 35 8  . 3 1 6 1 0 2-2 86 3 1  . 9 8 9

13 Michael Gunn  . 2 5 0 14-3 24 1 6 1 0 0 5 7  . 2 9 2 1 0 3 0  . 2 6 9 1 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

19 Jake Wise  . 2 4 4 60-49 164 27 40 10 0 2 25 56  . 3 4 1 19 6 40 0  . 3 3 7 4 7 2-3 379 59 0 1.000

16 Sam Bates  . 2 4 0 45-37 129 23 31 6 0 6 25 55  . 4 2 6 16 3 35 4  . 3 3 1 3 0 3-3 32 2 2  . 9 4 4

 4 Jacob Morris  . 2 3 6 52-49 140 27 33 9 3 3 23 57  . 4 0 7 21 7 50 1  . 3 5 9 2 10 5-7 118 3 3  . 9 7 6

20 Matt Vinson  . 2 1 7 49-36 120 16 26 5 1 0 13 33  . 2 7 5 24 0 37 0  . 3 4 5 1 1 2-5 79 2 1  . 9 8 8

28 Conor Costello  . 1 7 6 20-2 17 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 1 7 6 0 0 2 0  . 1 7 6 0 0 0-0 5 0 0 1.000

 7 David Masters  . 0 7 1 12-2 14 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 1 1 0 3 0  . 1 3 3 0 0 0-0 6 16 3  . 8 8 0

34 Colby Suggs  . 0 0 0 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 5 6 1  . 9 1 7

Totals  . 2 7 1 68 2247 351 608 119 9 39 319 862  . 3 8 4 245 62 445 45  . 3 5 4 31 48 68-102 1839 746 80  . 9 7 0

Opponents  . 2 2 8 68 2248 231 513 83 4 24 203 676  . 3 0 1 224 57 534 55  . 3 1 2 13 45 44-69 1785 775 69  . 9 7 4

LOB - Team (498), Opp (518). DPs turned - Team (61), Opp (61). TPs turned - Team (1). CI - Team (1), Reeves, J. 1, Opp (1).

IBB - Team (17), Reynolds, M. 10, Ficociello,D 5, Bleeker, D. 1, Bosco, J. 1, Opp (8). Picked off - Vinson, M. 3, Morris, J.

2, Carver, T. 2, Anderson, B. 1, Serrano, J. 1, Bosco, J. 1, Ficociello,D 1, Wise, J. 1, Reeves, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

30 Brandon Moore  2 . 4 3 5-2 29 3 0 0/2 3 81.1 68 28 22 11 36 7 0 3  . 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 5

55 Ryne Stanek  2 . 8 2 8-4 17 17 0 0/3 0 92.2 75 33 29 36 83 9 1 2  . 2 2 9 11 4 0 3 13

24 DJ Baxendale  3 . 1 1 8-5 20 20 0 0/2 0 107.0 97 44 37 29 96 18 2 10  . 2 3 6 4 7 1 1 7

--------------------

 9 Derrick Bleeker  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 0 0 0 3 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Colby Suggs  1 . 3 8 7-1 30 0 0 0/5 0 39.0 26 6 6 19 36 4 0 2  . 2 0 3 4 2 0 3 4

17 Barrett Astin  1 . 9 9 3-5 32 3 0 0/4 11 58.2 46 23 13 25 61 9 0 0  . 2 1 0 6 8 0 1 5

51 Cade Lynch  2 . 1 1 3-1 21 0 0 0/4 2 47.0 29 13 11 17 46 2 0 1  . 1 8 0 3 6 1 3 4

15 Nolan Sanburn  2 . 4 3 4-1 22 4 0 0/2 0 40.2 29 14 11 22 49 6 0 0  . 1 9 7 9 6 0 1 0

13 Michael Gunn  2 . 5 7 1-0 14 0 0 0/3 0 14.0 6 5 4 10 19 1 0 0  . 1 2 5 3 1 0 0 0

47 Tyler Wright  2 . 6 0 1-0 16 0 0 0/3 0 17.1 15 6 5 12 19 3 0 1  . 2 3 4 2 1 0 0 0

32 Randall Fant  3 . 2 7 2-3 15 14 0 0/2 0 52.1 59 20 19 11 39 11 0 2  . 2 8 4 1 7 1 0 4

33 Greg Milhorn  3 . 3 8 0-0 3 1 0 0/0 0 5.1 4 3 2 4 0 0 0 1  . 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

39 Chris Oliver  3 . 8 6 1-0 11 1 0 0/1 0 16.1 17 9 7 6 14 6 0 2  . 2 6 2 4 2 0 0 0

37 Trent Daniel  5 . 0 6 2-0 21 4 0 0/2 1 32.0 32 18 18 15 25 5 0 0  . 2 6 7 4 6 0 0 3

35 Mark Reyes  9 . 3 9 1-0 6 1 0 0/0 0 7.2 8 8 8 4 8 2 1 0  . 2 8 6 1 3 0 0 0

36 Jeff Harvill 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 1 0

Totals  2 . 8 3 46-22 68 68 0 10/10 17 613.0 513 231 193 224 534 83 4 24  . 2 2 8 56 57 3 13 45

Opponents  4 . 7 5 22-46 68 68 2 4/4 11 595.0 608 351 314 245 445 119 9 39  . 2 7 1 53 62 10 31 48

PB - Team (16), Wise, J. 9, Reeves, J. 7, Opp (11). Pickoffs - Team (13), Reeves, J. 2, Reyes, M. 2, Wright, T. 2, Wise, J.

2, Baxendale,DJ 2, Fant, R. 1, Lynch, C. 1, Suggs, C. 1, Opp (13). SBA/ATT - Wise, J. (33-50), Reeves, J. (11-13),

Baxendale,DJ (9-10), Suggs, C. (2-9), Moore, B. (7-8), Stanek, R. (2-8), Lynch, C. (6-7), Sanburn, N. (6-7), Astin, B. (5-6),

Wright, T. (3-5), Daniel, T. (1-2), Fant, R. (1-2), Reyes, M. (0-2), Oliver, C. (1-2), Gunn, M. (1-1).



2012 Arkansas Baseball

Overall Statistics for Arkansas (as of Feb 20, 2015)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Jake Wise 438 379 59 0 1.000 3 33 17  . 6 6 0 9 0

55 Ryne Stanek 17 5 12 0 1.000 1 2 6  . 2 5 0 0 0

17 Barrett Astin 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

10 Joe Serrano 13 13 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Randall Fant 10 3 7 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

37 Trent Daniel 9 1 8 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

28 Conor Costello 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

47 Tyler Wright 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 3 2  . 6 0 0 0 0

39 Chris Oliver 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0

35 Mark Reyes 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 2  . 0 0 0 0 0

33 Greg Milhorn 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

25 Dominic Ficociello 665 627 32 6  . 9 9 1 52 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Derrick Bleeker 90 86 3 1  . 9 8 9 5 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Matt Vinson 82 79 2 1  . 9 8 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

14 John Clay Reeves 157 138 16 3  . 9 8 1 3 11 2  . 8 4 6 7 1

 4 Jacob Morris 124 118 3 3  . 9 7 6 1 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Jacob Mahan 37 13 23 1  . 9 7 3 9 0 0   - - - 0 0

12 Bo Bigham 263 90 160 13  . 9 5 1 29 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Matt Reynolds 201 53 138 10  . 9 5 0 16 0 0   - - - 0 0

30 Brandon Moore 19 5 13 1  . 9 4 7 1 7 1  . 8 7 5 0 0

16 Sam Bates 36 32 2 2  . 9 4 4 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

24 DJ Baxendale 15 5 9 1  . 9 3 3 0 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

18 Tim Carver 322 102 197 23  . 9 2 9 38 0 0   - - - 0 0

34 Colby Suggs 12 5 6 1  . 9 1 7 0 2 7  . 2 2 2 0 0

 1 Brian Anderson 66 53 7 6  . 9 0 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Jimmy Bosco 19 17 0 2  . 8 9 5 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 7 David Masters 25 6 16 3  . 8 8 0 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

51 Cade Lynch 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

15 Nolan Sanburn 8 0 6 2  . 7 5 0 2 6 1  . 8 5 7 0 0

36 Jeff Harvill 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

13 Michael Gunn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2665 1839 746 80  . 9 7 0 61 44 25  . 6 3 8 16 1

Opponents 2629 1785 775 69  . 9 7 4 61 68 34  . 6 6 7 11 1

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   2.5 AB/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   20% of Games   1.0 IP/Game


